STATE

Departments of State

CROWN OFFICE

THE QUEEN has been pleased by Letters Patent under the Great Seal of the Realm dated 5 September 2014 to confer the dignity of a Barony of the United Kingdom for life upon Michael Stahel Farmer, Esquire, by the name, style and title of BARON FARMER, of Bishopsgate in the City of London.

C.I.P. Denyer (2194188)

CHURCH

REGISTRATION FOR SOLEMNISING MARRIAGE

A building certified for worship named City of God Christian Centre, Worship and Prayer Hall, 25 Church Walk, Walker Village in the registration district of Newcastle upon Tyne, in the Metropolitan County of Newcastle upon Tyne, was on 28th August 2014 was registered for solemnizing marriages therein pursuant to Section 41 of the Marriage Act 1949 (as amended by Section 1 (1) of the Marriage Acts Amendment Act, 1958).

Mandy Rudd, Superintendent Registrar

4 September 2014

(2194189)

COMPANIES

CHANGES IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE

SKINILEAN LIMITED

Skinilean Limited, registration number 8774016, whose registered office is at Bishopstone, 36 Crescent Road, Worthing, West Sussex, BN11 1RL hereby gives notice in accordance with section 719 of the Companies Act 2006 that, pursuant to a special resolution dated 1 September 2014, the shareholders of the company have approved a payment out of capital for the purpose of acquiring its own shares by purchase

The amount of the permissible capital payment is £2,500.00.

The Directors' Statement and Auditor's Report required by section 714 of the Companies Act 2006 are available for inspection at the registered office of the Company as stated above.

Any creditor of the Company may at any time prior to 6 October 2014 apply to the Court under section 721 of the Companies Act 2006 for an order preventing the payment. (2194734)

COMPANIES REMOVED FROM REGISTER

FROM VINEYARDS DIRECT LIMITED 05952953 was dissolved pursuant to Section 900 (2) (d) of the Companies Act 2006 on the 18th June 2014 when the Registrar of Companies struck the name off the register. (2194697)

Corporate insolvency

NOTICES OF DIVIDENDS

DAY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

05784018

Registered office: Bridge House, London Bridge, London, SE1 9QR Principal Trading Address: Unit 6 Kingley Park, Station Road, Kings Langley, Herefordshire, WD4 8GW

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that we, Stephen Paul Grant (IP No 008929) and Anthony Malcolm Cork (IP No 009401) both of Wilkins Kennedy LLP, Bridge House, London Bridge, London, SE1 9QR who were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the above named Company on 19 December 2012, intend to pay a dividend to creditors whose claims are neither secured nor preferential within two months of the last date for proving specified herein. Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 2 October 2014 to send their names, addresses and particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, Stephen Paul Grant, Wilkins Kennedy LLP, Bridge House, London Bridge, London, SE1 9QR, the Joint Liquidator of the Company and, if so required, provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, any distribution subsequently declared.

For more information please contact Chloe Edges at chloe.edges@wilkinskennedy.com, Tel: 0207 403 1877.

Stephen Paul Grant, Joint Liquidator

04 September 2014 (2194251)

FURNITURE POINT LIMITED

06449267

Registered office: Charlotte House, 19B Market Place, Bingham, Nottingham NG13 8AP

Principal trading address: Stadium Industrial Estate, Off Station Road, Long Eaton, Nottingham NG10 2DD

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that we, Philip Anthony Brooks and Julie Willetts, the joint liquidators of the above-named company, intend paying a dividend to creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified herein. Creditors who have not already proved are required on or before 14 November 2014 to send their names and addresses, with particulars of their debts or claims, to the undersigned Philip Anthony Brooks (IP No 9105) of Blades Insolvency Services, Charlotte House, 19B Market Place, Bingham, Nottingham NG13 8AP the joint liquidator of the company and, if so required by notice in writing by the said liquidators either personally or by their solicitors, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the dividend so declared.

Further information about this case is available from the offices of Blades Insolvency Services on 01949 831260.

P A Brooks, Joint Liquidator

1 September 2014

(2194203)

KEEP POWDER COATING LTD

06038275

Registered office: 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY

Principal Trading Address: Units 2 and 3, Plot 14, Bell Lane, Bellbrook Industrial Estate, Uckfield, TN22 1QL

Notice is hereby given that we, Henry Anthony Shinners and Anthony Cliff Spicer of Smith & Williamson LLP, 25 Moorgate, London EC2R 6AY being the Joint Liquidators of the above Company, intend to declare a first and final dividend to both preferential and non-preferential unsecured creditors herein within a period of two months from 3 October 2014 being the last date of proving. Those creditors who have not yet proved their debts in the winding up are required, on or before the last due date of proving, to send their names and